

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number **2019107**

Project Description Maple-Wellesley Intersection

Original Date 6/7/2021 12:00:00 PM

Funding Source

Update Date

Preparer

Addendum

| Project Number: 2019107 | | | Engineer's Estimate | | CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS | | BACON CONCRETE INC | |
|--------------------------------|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|--------|----------------------|--------|--------------------|--------|
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Est Qty | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

Tax Classification

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|--|----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-------------|
| 1 | ADA FEATURES SURVEYING | 1 LS | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 2 | REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | 1 EST | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | \$1.00 | 1.00 | \$1.00 |
| 3 | SPCC PLAN | 1 LS | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 750.00 | \$750.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 4 | POTHOLING | 4 EA | 400.00 | 1,600.00 | 250.00 | \$1,000.00 | 450.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 5 | PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE | 1 LS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | 25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 6 | MOBILIZATION | 1 LS | 52,559.64 | 52,559.64 | 33,250.00 | \$33,250.00 | 46,000.00 | \$46,000.00 |
| 7 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 LS | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | 38,000.00 | \$38,000.00 |
| 8 | SPECIAL SIGNS | 145 SF | 20.00 | 2,900.00 | 30.00 | \$4,350.00 | 18.00 | \$2,610.00 |
| 9 | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS | 2900 HR | 10.00 | 29,000.00 | 6.00 | \$17,400.00 | 4.20 | \$12,180.00 |
| 10 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 4000 HR | 14.00 | 56,000.00 | 9.00 | \$36,000.00 | 4.55 | \$18,200.00 |
| 11 | TYPE III BARRICADE | 6 EA | 75.00 | 450.00 | 150.00 | \$900.00 | 100.00 | \$600.00 |
| 12 | TREE ROOT TREATMENT | 1 EA | 750.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | \$750.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 13 | TREE PROTECTION ZONE | 1 EA | 350.00 | 350.00 | 750.00 | \$750.00 | 600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 14 | TREE PRUNING | 1 EA | 800.00 | 800.00 | 750.00 | \$750.00 | 600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 15 | REMOVE EXISTING CURB | 62 LF | 12.00 | 744.00 | 25.00 | \$1,550.00 | 20.00 | \$1,240.00 |
| 16 | REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY | 50 SY | 15.00 | 750.00 | 40.00 | \$2,000.00 | 25.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 17 | SAWCUTTING CURB | 4 EA | 30.00 | 120.00 | 75.00 | \$300.00 | 80.00 | \$320.00 |
| 18 | SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT | 300 LFI | 2.00 | 600.00 | 1.50 | \$450.00 | 5.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 19 | SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT | 2245 LFI | 1.00 | 2,245.00 | 1.00 | \$2,245.00 | 1.50 | \$3,367.50 |
| 20 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 406 CY | 40.00 | 16,240.00 | 50.00 | \$20,300.00 | 58.00 | \$23,548.00 |

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|---|----------|----------|-----------|--------|-------------|----------|-------------|
| 21 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE | 28 CY | 120.00 | 3,360.00 | 75.00 | \$2,100.00 | 110.00 | \$3,080.00 |
| 22 | CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS | 15 CY | 120.00 | 1,800.00 | 120.00 | \$1,800.00 | 110.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 23 | SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINTS | 322 LF | 40.00 | 12,880.00 | 8.00 | \$2,576.00 | 5.00 | \$1,610.00 |
| 24 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 2 INCH THICK | 1500 SY | 15.00 | 22,500.00 | 13.50 | \$20,250.00 | 20.45 | \$30,675.00 |
| 25 | COMMERCIAL HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. | 20 TON | 120.00 | 2,400.00 | 160.00 | \$3,200.00 | 300.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 26 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 7 INCH THICK | 249 SY | 130.00 | 32,370.00 | 53.00 | \$13,197.00 | 98.00 | \$24,402.00 |
| 27 | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 249 SY | 50.00 | 12,450.00 | 40.00 | \$9,960.00 | 74.00 | \$18,426.00 |
| 28 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 1500 SY | 5.50 | 8,250.00 | 8.00 | \$12,000.00 | 12.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 29 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | 1 EST | (1.00) | (1.00) | (1.00) | (\$1.00) | (1.00) | (\$1.00) |
| 30 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | 1619 EST | 1.00 | 1,619.00 | 1.00 | \$1,619.00 | 1.00 | \$1,619.00 |
| 31 | FURNISHING CONCRETE FOR CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | 69 CY | 250.00 | 17,250.00 | 210.00 | \$14,490.00 | 265.00 | \$18,285.00 |
| 32 | CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10 IN. THICK | 249 SY | 80.00 | 19,920.00 | 110.00 | \$27,390.00 | 156.00 | \$38,844.00 |
| 33 | EPOXY-COATED DOWEL BAR WITH DRILL HOLE | 139 EA | 40.00 | 5,560.00 | 30.00 | \$4,170.00 | 24.00 | \$3,336.00 |
| 34 | EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE | 118 EA | 30.00 | 3,540.00 | 25.00 | \$2,950.00 | 24.00 | \$2,832.00 |
| 35 | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT | 1 EST | (1.00) | (1.00) | (1.00) | (\$1.00) | (1.00) | (\$1.00) |
| 36 | ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN CONCRETE | 1 EA | 450.00 | 450.00 | 700.00 | \$700.00 | 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 37 | MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE) | 1 EA | 500.00 | 500.00 | 700.00 | \$700.00 | 1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 38 | CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE | 2 EA | 400.00 | 800.00 | 350.00 | \$700.00 | 650.00 | \$1,300.00 |
| 39 | ESC LEAD | 1 LS | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 750.00 | \$750.00 | 600.00 | \$600.00 |
| 40 | INLET PROTECTION | 6 EA | 100.00 | 600.00 | 100.00 | \$600.00 | 125.00 | \$750.00 |
| 41 | CEMENT CONCRETE CURB | 17 LF | 50.00 | 850.00 | 75.00 | \$1,275.00 | 40.00 | \$680.00 |
| 42 | CHANNELIZING DEVICES - TYPE 4 | 1 EA | 350.00 | 350.00 | 400.00 | \$400.00 | 295.00 | \$295.00 |
| 43 | CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 60 SY | 75.00 | 4,500.00 | 90.00 | \$5,400.00 | 90.00 | \$5,400.00 |

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

*****Bid Tabulation*****

| | | | | | | | | |
|------------------|---|--------|---------------------|-----------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|
| 44 | RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING | 8 SF | 25.00 | 200.00 | 25.00 | \$200.00 | 30.00 | \$240.00 |
| 45 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM RETROFIT | 1 LS | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 42,350.00 | \$42,350.00 | 43,000.00 | \$43,000.00 |
| 46 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM | 1 LS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 4,180.00 | \$4,180.00 | 4,300.00 | \$4,300.00 |
| 47 | TEMPORARY INTERSECTION LIGHTING SYSTEM | 1 LS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 7,150.00 | \$7,150.00 | 7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 48 | SIGNING, PERMANENT - CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS | 1 LS | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | 4,900.00 | \$4,900.00 |
| 49 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS | 10 SF | 4.50 | 45.00 | 125.00 | \$1,250.00 | 95.00 | \$950.00 |
| 50 | PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED | 315 SF | 10.00 | 3,150.00 | 10.00 | \$3,150.00 | 10.40 | \$3,276.00 |
| 51 | WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED | 2 EA | 200.00 | 400.00 | 150.00 | \$300.00 | 165.00 | \$330.00 |
| 52 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING | 1 LS | 400.00 | 400.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | 2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 53 | REINFORCED DOWELED CURB | 599 LF | 30.00 | 17,970.00 | 24.00 | \$14,376.00 | 21.00 | \$12,579.00 |
| 54 | TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE | 186 SY | 70.00 | 13,020.00 | 75.00 | \$13,950.00 | 90.00 | \$16,740.00 |
| 55 | CEMENT CONCRETE INTEGRAL CURB AND SIDEWALK 5.5 FT. WIDE | 45 LF | 65.00 | 2,925.00 | 66.00 | \$2,970.00 | 110.00 | \$4,950.00 |
| Bid Total | | | \$466,666.64 | | \$432,547.00 | | \$461,463.50 | |

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

| | <i>Sched 1</i> | <i>Sched 2</i> | <i>Sched 3</i> | <i>Sched 4</i> | <i>Sched 5</i> | <i>Sched 6</i> | <i>Sched 7</i> | <i>Sched 8</i> | <i>Total</i> |
|-----------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|
| Engineer's Est | 466,666.64 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 466,666.64 |
| BACON CONCRETE INC | 461,463.50 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 461,463.50 |
| CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS | 432,547.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 432,547.00 |

Low Bid Contractor: CORRIDOR CONTRACTORS

| | <i>Contractor's Bid</i> | <i>Engineer's Estimate</i> | <i>% Variance</i> |
|--------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| Schedule 01 | 432,547.00 | 466,666.64 | 7.31 % Under Estimate |
| Schedule 03 | 0.00 | 0.00 | % Under Estimate |
| Bid Totals | 432,547.00 | 466,666.64 | 7.31 % Under Estimate |

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
****Bid Tabulation****